
Ministers of the Eucharist  
To end July 2024 

Sat 2nd December Kay O’Neill and Yvonne Desmond EASTER TRIDUUM 

Sun 3rd December Helen Ryan and Mary Murphy HOLY THURSDAY 
28th March 7.00 pm 

Both Species 
Sat 22nd July 

Peggy O’Brien, Helen O’Neil, 
Bernie Lyons, Ted Hallissey, 
Ann Kelly, Marian Moloney 
and Elma Galvin 

Thurs 7th Dec 7.00 Tadhg Creedon and Mary Egan 
Fri 8th Dec 10.30 Sheila O’Connell and Neil O’Mahony 
Sat 9th December Phil Deasy and Eithne O’Mahony 
Sun 10th December Finbarr Hurley & Evelyn O’Mahony GOOD FRIDAY 

29th March 3.00 pm 
Kitty O’Sullivan, Tim McCarthy & 
Teresa Ahern Sat 16th December Chris Ahern and Valerie Griffin

Sun  17th December Bernie Lyons and Helen O’Neill HOLY SATURDAY 
Sat 30th March 8 pm 

Bertie O’Mahony, Mary Fullam 
Kay O’Neill  Sat 23rd December Ted Hallissey and Peggy O’Brien 

Sun 24th Dec 10.30 Ann Kelly and Marian Moloney EASTER SUNDAY 
31st March 10.30 

Yvonne Desmond, Helen Ryan & 
Mary Murphy CHRISTMAS EVE MASS 

Sun 24th 8.00 pm 
Both Species 

Elma Galvin, Kitty O’Sullivan, Tim 
McCarthy, Theresa Ahern, Bertie 
O’Mahony, Mary Fullam, Kay O’Neill 

Sat 6th April Tadhg Creedon & Mary Egan  
Sun 7th April 
 

Sheila O’Connell & Neil O’Mahony 
CHRISTMAS DAY MASS 

Mon 25th 10.30 am 
Yvonne Desmond, Helen Ryan  
and Mary Murphy 

Tue 26th Dec 
St Stephen’s Day 

Tadhg Creedon, Sheila O’Connell 
and Mary Egan 

Sat 13th April Phil Deasy & Eithne O’Mahony 

Sat 30th Dec Neil O’Mahony & Eithne O’Mahony Sun 14th April Finbarr Hurley & Evelyn O’Mahony 
Sun 31st Dec Finbarr Hurley & Evelyn O’Mahony Sat 20th April Chris Ahern and Valerie Griffin 
Fri 5th Jan 2024 
Epiphany Eve 

Chris Ahern and Valerie Griffin Sun 21st April Bernie Lyons and Helen O’Neill 
Sat 27th April Ted Hallissey and Peggy O’Brien 

Sat 6th 10.30  
Epiphany  

Peggy O’Brien and Helen O’Neill 
 

Sun 28th April Ann Kelly and Marian Moloney 
Sat 4th May Elma Galvin and Kitty O’Sullivan 

Sat 6th Jan 7.00 pm Ted Hallissey and Bernie Lyons Sun 5th May Tim McCarthy and Teresa Ahern 
Sun 7th Jan 10.30 Ann Kelly and Marian Moloney Sat 11th May Bertie O’Mahony and Mary Fullam 
Sat 13th Jan Elma Galvin and Kitty O’Sullivan Sun 12th May Kay O’Neill and Yvonne Desmond 
Sun 14th Jan Tim McCarthy and Teresa Ahern Sat 18th May Helen Ryan and Mary Murphy 
Sat 20th Jan Bertie O’Mahony and Mary Fullam Sun 19th May Tadhg Creedon and Mary Egan 
Sun 21st Jan Kay O’Neill and Yvonne Desmond Sat 25th May Sheila O’Connell & Neil O’Mahony 
Sat 27th Jan Helen Ryan and Mary Murphy Sun 26th May Phil Deasy and Eithne O’Mahony 
Sun 28th Jan Tadhg Creedon and Mary Egan Sat 1st June Finbarr Hurley & Evelyn O’Mahony 
Sat 3rd February Sheila O’Connell and Neil O’Mahony Sun 2nd June Chris Ahern and Valerie Griffin 
Sun 4th Feb Phil Deasy and Eithne O’Mahony Sat 8th June Peggy OBrien and Helen O’Neill 
Sat 10th Feb Finbarr Hurley & Evelyn O’Mahony Sun 9th June Ted Hallissey and Bernie Lyons 
Sun 11th Feb Chris Ahern and Valerie Griffin Sat 15th June Ann Kelly and Marian Moloney 
ASH WEDNESAY 
14th Feb 7.00 pm 

Bernie Lyons and Helen O’Neill 
 

Sun 16th June Elma Galvin and Kitty O’Sullivan 
Sat 22nd June Tim McCarthy and Teresa Ahern 

Sat 17th Feb Ted Hallissey and Peggy O’Brien Sun 23rd June Bertie O’Mahony and Mary Fullam 
Sun 18th Feb  Ann Kelly and Marian Moloney Sat 29th June Kay O’Neill and Yvonne Desmond 
Sat 24th Feb Elma Galvin and Kitty O’Sullivan Sun 30th June Helen Ryan and Mary Murphy 
Sun 25th Feb Tim McCarthy and Teresa Ahern Sat 6th July Tadhg Creedon and Mary Egan 
Sat 2nd March Bertie O’Mahony and Mary Fullam 
Sun 3rd March Kay O’Neill and Yvonne Desmond Sun 7th July Sheila O’Connell & Neil O’Mahony 
Sat 9th March Helen Ryan and Mary Murphy Sat 13th July Phil Deasy and Eithne O’Mahony 
Sun 10th March Tadhg Creedon and Mary Egan Sun 14th July Finbarr Hurley & Evelyn O’Mahony 
Sat 16th March Sheila O’Connell & Neil O’Mahony Sat 20th July Chris Ahern and Valerie Griffin 
Sun 17th March Phil Deasy and Eithne O’Mahony Sun 21st July Bernie Lyons and Helen O’Neill 
Sat 23rd March Finbarr Hurley & Evelyn O’Mahony Sat 27th July Ted Hallissey and Peggy O’Brien 
PALM SUNDAY 
Sun 24th March 

Chris Ahern and Valerie Griffin Sun 28th July Ann Kelly and Marian Moloney 
  

  


